

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

**MAIN CASE No: COMPA.Nos.208 & 210 of 2010 and 61
& 62 of 2023**

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
18	22.10.2024	<p><u>MB,J</u></p> <p>Mr.Rama Subbaiah, learned counsel for the applicant(s) in COMPA Nos.208 and 210 of 2010.</p> <p>Mr.G.Sundaresan, learned counsel for the applicant(s) in COMPA Nos.61 and 62 of 2023.</p> <p>Mr.G.Kalyan Chakravarthy, learned Standing Counsel for Official Liquidator for respondent No.1.</p> <p>Learned Standing Counsel appearing for the Official Liquidator relies on an order passed by a Co-ordinate Bench on 23.09.2022 in a batch of Company Applications containing a similar relief as the present one. Counsel places paragraph 18 of the said order which covers the present Applications and seeks time to make the survey for ascertaining the amount payable by the applicants for the excess land as per the rate mentioned in paragraph 16 of the order.</p> <p>Learned counsel appearing for the applicants in C.A.Nos.61 and 62 of 2023 submits that the applicants seek to purchase the front portion of the house premises which the applicants in the other batch of matters are presently occupying.</p> <p>List these matters on 09.12.2024.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ MB,J</p> <p><i>va</i></p>	

--	--	--	--